40.00 498390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True South Renewables, Inc.		10/05/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MaxGen Energy Services Corporation	
Street Address:	1690 Scenic Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983908	TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497326681

Email: shins@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sophia Shin

Address Line 1: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophia Shin
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia Shin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED - TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0903

900524951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is made by and between True South Renewables, Inc., a California corporation with a business address of 1690 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (the "Assignor") and MaxGen Energy Services Corporation, California corporation with a business address of 1690 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES mark listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (referred to as "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademark registration for the TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES mark, listed in <u>Schedule B</u> (the "Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and the business associated with the Mark and Registration, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and the business associated with the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth herein by and between the Parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accounted, arising out of past infringements of said Mark and Registration, and the right to surfer rod recover the same. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire business associated with the Mark being transferred.
- Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or
 instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to
 permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents
 Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this
 Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last day written below.

TRUE	E SOUTH RENEWABLES, INC.	MAXGEN ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION	ON
Ву: _	Mark McLanahan Chief Executive Officer Date: 10-5-16	By: Mark McLanahan Chief Executive Officer Date: 10-5-16	
Ву:	Frank Cannova Secretary Date: 10-5-16	By: Frank Cannova Secretary Date: 10-5-16	

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK

TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0905

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademark Registration

MARK	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	CLASS: GOODS/ SERVICES	OWNER
TRUE SOUTH RENEWABLES	4983908 June 21, 2016	[Class 37]: Constructing, maintaining, and repairing solar photovoltaic and battery storage equipment, facilities and systems; Providing project management services relating to the construction of solar photovoltaic facilities, battery storage and related systems; Constructing and installing vehicle charging stations and systems; Operating, maintaining, repairing and servicing vehicle charging stations and systems	True South Renewables, Inc.
		[Class 42]: Technology planning and consulting in the field of solar photovoltaic and battery storage equipment, namely, study, review, verification and analysis of systems, equipment and components for solar photovoltaic facilities, battery storage and related systems; Design and engineering of solar photovoltaic facilities, battery storage and related systems; Testing of solar photovoltaic equipment, facilities and systems and solar photovoltaic related battery storage equipment, facilities and systems; Technical consulting in the field of solar photovoltaic equipment and solar photovoltaic related battery storage equipment, namely,	
		providing performance analysis and assurances, electrical grid emulation and commissioning for solar photovoltaic equipment, facilities and systems and solar photovoltaic related battery storage equipment, facilities and systems; Remote monitoring and auditing solar photovoltaic and battery storage equipment, facilities and systems; Design, specification and engineering of vehicle charging stations and related systems; Remote monitoring of the operation of vehicle charging stations and systems	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 11/26/2019